

MAHARAJA BIR BIKRAM UNIVERSITY

P.O.: Agartala College- 799 004

Dial: (0381) 251 2250, 251 2252, 251 2254

Email: mbbuniversityagt@gmail.com

No. F. 16(4)/MBBU/COE/UG Correspondence/Vol-V/2022/4172-81

March 10, 2025

NOTIFICATION

In continuation of the earlier notification *Vide No.F.16(4)/MBBU/COE/UG Correspondence/Vol-V/2022/3787-95 dated February 11, 2025* this is for information of all concerned students that the following examination of **B.Sc. (Honours) Fifth (5th) Semester Examination-2024 (Old Course under CBCS)** has been modified. Details of the modified rescheduled programme provided below:

RESCHEDULED PROGRAMME OF B.SC. (HONOURS) FIFTH (5TH) SEMESTER EXAMINATION-2024 (OLD COURSE UNDER CBCS).

Existing Date & Time	Subjects / Papers	Semester	Re-Scheduled Date & Time
12.03.2025 (Wednesday) (12:00 Noon – 03:00 PM)	• Mathematics-DSE-Paper-II (Honours);	V	19.03.2025 (Wednesday) (12:00 Noon – 03:00 PM

All other examinations vide Notification Nos.F.16(4)/MBBU/COE/UG Correspondence/Vol-V/2022/3787-95 dated February 11, 2025; F.16(4)/MBBU/COE/UG Correspondence/Vol-V/2022/3934-43 dated February 24, 2025 & F.16(4)/MBBU/COE/UG Correspondence/Vol-V/2022/4014-23 dated February 27, 2025 shall remain unchanged.

Principal of MBB College and BBM College are requested to circulate the same among the faculties, students and other stakeholders.

(J. P. Debbarma)
Controller of Examinations

Copy to:

- 1. The P.A. to the Vice-Chancellor, M.B.B. University, Agartala, Tripura.
- 2. The P.A. to the Registrar, M.B.B University, Agartala, Tripura.
- 3. The Director, Directorate of Higher Education, Govt. of Tripura.
- 4. The Principal, M.B.B. College, Agartala, Tripura.
- 5. The Principal, B.B.M. College, Agartala, Tripura.
- 6. The Convener, Examination Committee, M.B.B. College, Agartala, Tripura.
- 7. The Convener, Examination Committee, B.B.M. College, Agartala, Tripura.
- 8. Notice Board, Administrative Building, M.B.B. University, Agartala, Tripura.
- 9. The Assistant Controller of Examinations, MBB University with the request to upload on the University website.